

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 415 OF 2007

TATA POWER COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE ENERGY LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The following paragraph be added in the Order dated 7.2.2007 after the

third paragraph :-

"The bank guarantee already furnished to the Prothonotary and Senior Master of the Bombay High Court by the appellant shall stand discharged upon a fresh bank guarantee being furnished as directed."

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)

Court Master