

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 415/2007

TATA POWER COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE ENERGY LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place on record additional documents not forming part of the lower court record with affidavit and directions)

WITH

C.A.No.3229/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.4161/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.4423/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Shrikant Darjode, Adv.

Mr. Parag Khabadi, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Munjal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be listed before a Bench in which one of us

(Hon&#39;ble A.M. Khanwilkar, J.) is not a Member.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master